News Flash

News Releases

Posted on: February 21, 2019

Precautionary Boil Water Notice In Effect

Press. precautionary boil water notice 02.21.2019

LAUDERDALE LAKES: (LAUDERDALE LAKES, Florida) — There is a Precautionary Boil Water Notice in effect in Lauderdale Lakes. This is a notice regarding scheduled maintenance work which is being done by a contractor to connect to a water main, at 3531 NW 26th Street in the City of Lauderdale Lakes. The work is in progress now and the job duration is expected to be approximately four (4) hrs. During this maintenance period, the water service will be interrupted for approximately twenty one (21) service connections in the work area. Two (2) hydrants will be impacted. Customers will be notified of the planned maintenance event. The precautionary boil water notice will remain in effect until bacteriological testing is complete to show that the water is safe to drink. Should you have any questions or concerns, please contact our Public Works Department at 954-535-2815. Thank You!

If you would like more information on this notice, please contact the Public Works Department at 954.535.2815.


###


Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in News Releases